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No. Name Car Class Time Practice  2 Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3

29 Tristen Knight Caterham 7 Supersport A7 91.02 97.81 92.78 92.98 * 91.02

27 Joshua Oliver Caterham Superlight 20 A7 91.65 104.23 93.41 92.98 * 91.65

30 David Craig Caterham 7 A7 96.51 111.08 99.81 97.91 * 96.51

28 Alan Field Westfield SE iW A7 97.03 102.80 100.31 97.37 * 97.03

24 Rory Todd Caterham Roadsport A7 99.90 118.64 101.19 100.44 * 99.90

  Class: A8  

34 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa A8 84.62 89.12 86.00 84.85 * 84.62

35 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 A8 86.94 96.29 89.67 87.36 * 86.94

33 Tim Morrison Zenos E10R A8 91.68 97.64 93.46 92.34 * 91.68

32 Scott Edbrooke Lotus Exige S A8 DNS DNS

  Class: B9  

737 Andrew Egger Vauxhall Nova B9 95.16 96.95 95.94 95.86 * 95.16

37 Richard Egger Vauxhall Nova B9 101.63 108.38 103.44 103.43 * 101.63

38 Paul Robert Mazey Austin A40 Farina B9 117.58 123.86 119.72 120.17 * 117.58

  Class: B10  

44 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 B10 94.66 105.39 * 94.66 95.20 DNS

40 Ashley Presland Peugeot 205 GTI B10 96.70 109.49 98.25 97.35 * 96.70

41 James Mansfield Toyota Corolla GT B10 99.31 106.76 * 99.31 101.52 100.11

740 George Presland Peugeot 205 Gti B10 100.26 104.68 106.23 104.03 * 100.26

43 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 B10 90.88 DNS

  Class: B11  

46 Logan Black Mitsubishi Evo 10 RS B11 85.54 92.78 86.62 108.69 * 85.54

  Class: B12  

48 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker B12 85.98 99.69 89.01 * 85.98 86.39

  Class: D16  

53 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk 4 D16 76.17 79.53 76.58 * 76.17 76.55

52 John Gregson Empire Evo 00 D16 77.29 82.02 79.97 78.97 * 77.29

750 Christopher Guy Jedi Mk 4 D16 83.21 DISQ 83.22 83.54 * 83.21

50 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk 4 D16 90.77 107.81 98.23 93.61 * 90.77

51 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula FordD16 97.21 114.51 105.78 97.69 * 97.21
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  Class: D17  

56 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel D17 75.49 83.16 77.96 77.24 * 75.49

55 Mark Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 80.85 86.10 82.32 82.48 * 80.85

755 Stephen Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 90.53 95.80 91.31 95.54 * 90.53

  Class: F21 - Morgan Sports Car Club  

63 Steven McDonald Morgan Plus 8 F21 94.79 100.52 94.83 * 94.79 95.98

62 Nick Bolton Morgan Roadster Lightweight F21 96.41 101.39 99.84 97.44 * 96.41

61 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 F21 97.06 101.80 98.75 * 97.06 100.06

64 Philip Cowpland Morgan Plus 8 F21 100.08 106.93 104.91 * 100.08 100.45

758 Ella Frow Morgan Plus 4 SupersportF21 100.47 105.71 102.81 103.54 * 100.47

58 David Frow Morgan Plus 4 SupersportF21 101.39 107.62 104.44 101.91 * 101.39

59 Andy Hatch Morgan Plus 4 F21 104.21 115.51 106.59 106.83 * 104.21

60 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight F21 96.35 DNF

  Class: F22 - Lotus Cup UK  

89 Jonny Booth Lotus Elise Cup S F22 87.67 89.44 88.27 88.01 * 87.67

83 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R F22 89.16 91.33 * 89.16 DNS

84 Glyn Davies Lotus Elise F22 90.24 94.85 * 90.24 90.72 90.28

780 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise F22 90.54 94.07 91.76 90.59 * 90.54

87 Jason Weatherall Lotus Elise F22 90.61 93.83 91.44 * 90.61 148.94

82 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 F22 91.71 93.26 92.49 * 91.71 92.22

81 James Wainwright Lotus Elise F22 92.78 97.88 95.69 94.04 * 92.78

86 Steven Vischer Lotus Elise S3 F22 93.35 95.29 94.01 93.72 * 93.35

85 James Tuplin Lotus Elise 220 Sport F22 96.53 100.37 97.20 * 96.53 96.69

88 Rob Holt Lotus S2 Elise F22 105.66 112.19 116.01 * 105.66 107.23

  Class: G - Allcomers  

91 Steven Winstone Porsche 911 G 97.90 110.84 99.71 * 97.90 99.70
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Rank No. Name Car Class (Rank) Time Gap

1 56 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel D17 (1) 75.49

2 53 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk 4 D16 (1) 76.17 0.68

3 52 John Gregson Empire Evo 00 D16 (2) 77.29 1.80

4 55 Mark Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 (2) 80.85 5.36

5 750 Christopher Guy Jedi Mk 4 D16 (3) 83.21 7.72

6 34 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa A8 (1) 84.62 9.13

7 46 Logan Black Mitsubishi Evo 10 RS B11 (1) 85.54 10.05

8 48 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker B12 (1) 85.98 10.49

9 35 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 A8 (2) 86.94 11.45

10 89 Jonny Booth Lotus Elise Cup S F22 (1) 87.67 12.18

11 22 Michal Przech Audi TTS A6 (1) 88.70 13.21

12 83 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R F22 (2) 89.16 13.67

13 25 Steve Robinson Caterham Seven 310 A7 (1) 89.91 14.42

14 84 Glyn Davies Lotus Elise F22 (3) 90.24 14.75

15 755 Stephen Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 (3) 90.53 15.04

16 780 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise F22 (4) 90.54 15.05

17 87 Jason Weatherall Lotus Elise F22 (5) 90.61 15.12

18 50 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk 4 D16 (4) 90.77 15.28

19 29 Tristen Knight Caterham 7 Supersport A7 (2) 91.02 15.53

20 27 Joshua Oliver Caterham Superlight 20 A7 (3) 91.65 16.16

21 33 Tim Morrison Zenos E10R A8 (3) 91.68 16.19

21 9 Jonathan Gibbs Morgan 4/4 A4 (1) 91.68 16.19

23 82 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 F22 (6) 91.71 16.22

24 12 James Spicer Honda Civic A4 (2) 92.77 17.28

25 81 James Wainwright Lotus Elise F22 (7) 92.78 17.29

26 86 Steven Vischer Lotus Elise S3 F22 (8) 93.35 17.86

27 21 John Start Mitsubishi Evo 8 A6 (2) 93.99 18.50

28 14 Mark Harris Mazda MX5 A5 (1) 94.50 19.01

29 44 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 B10 (1) 94.66 19.17

30 63 Steven McDonald Morgan Plus 8 F21 (1) 94.79 19.30

31 17 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 A5 (2) 95.05 19.56

32 10 Ben Robinson Mazda RX8 A4 (3) 95.10 19.61

33 737 Andrew Egger Vauxhall Nova B9 (1) 95.16 19.67

34 79 David Gibbs Morgan 4/4 A4 (4) 95.31 19.82

35 62 Nick Bolton Morgan Roadster Lightweight F21 (2) 96.41 20.92

36 30 David Craig Caterham 7 A7 (4) 96.51 21.02

37 85 James Tuplin Lotus Elise 220 Sport F22 (9) 96.53 21.04

38 15 Martyn Venus-Smith Mini Cooper S A5 (3) 96.66 21.17

39 40 Ashley Presland Peugeot 205 GTI B10 (2) 96.70 21.21

40 28 Alan Field Westfield SE iW A7 (5) 97.03 21.54

41 61 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 F21 (3) 97.06 21.57

42 51 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula Ford D16 (5) 97.21 21.72

43 16 Rob Godfrey Ford Focus A5 (4) 97.83 22.34

44 91 Steven Winstone Porsche 911 G (1) 97.90 22.41

45 41 James Mansfield Toyota Corolla GT B10 (3) 99.31 23.82

46 24 Rory Todd Caterham Roadsport A7 (6) 99.90 24.41

47 64 Philip Cowpland Morgan Plus 8 F21 (4) 100.08 24.59

48 740 George Presland Peugeot 205 Gti B10 (4) 100.26 24.77

49 758 Ella Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport F21 (5) 100.47 24.98

50 18 Stefan Rosca BMW 335i A5 (5) 100.98 25.49

51 58 David Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport F21 (6) 101.39 25.90

52 37 Richard Egger Vauxhall Nova B9 (2) 101.63 26.14
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53 11 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 A4 (5) 102.06 26.57

54 4 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 A2 (1) 102.33 26.84

55 59 Andy Hatch Morgan Plus 4 F21 (7) 104.21 28.72

56 88 Rob Holt Lotus S2 Elise F22 (10) 105.66 30.17

57 8 Robert Brian Woods Ford Lotus Cortina Mk1 A3 (1) 106.04 30.55

58 2 Carl Warnell Mini Cooper A1 (1) 106.62 31.13

59 72 Keith Warnell Mini Cooper A1 (2) 107.46 31.97

60 38 Paul Robert Mazey Austin A40 Farina B9 (3) 117.58 42.09

61 6 Peter Cotgrove Lancia Fulvia Rallye A3 (2) 118.24 42.75

19 Alex Peters Jaguar F-Type R A5

32 Scott Edbrooke Lotus Exige S A8

43 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 B10

60 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight F21
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No. Name Car Class Time (Rank) Practice Timed Run 1 (Null)

27 Joshua Oliver Caterham Superlight 20A7 94.87 (2) 99.26 * 94.87

28 Alan Field Westfield SE iW A7 98.94 (4) 102.46 * 98.94

29 Tristen Knight Caterham 7 SupersportA7 95.30 (3) 101.02 * 95.30

30 David Craig Caterham 7 A7 109.54 (6) 106.41 * 109.54

  Class: A8  

32 Scott Edbrooke Lotus Exige S A8 97.77 DNF

33 Tim Morrison Zenos E10R A8 95.35

34 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa A8 87.58

35 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 A8 91.89

  Class: B9  

37 Richard Egger Vauxhall Nova B9 107.65

38 Paul Robert Mazey Austin A40 Farina B9 127.07

737 Andrew Egger Vauxhall Nova B9 96.90

  Class: B10  

40 Ashley Presland Peugeot 205 GTI B10 100.82

41 James Mansfield Toyota Corolla GT B10 105.47

43 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 B10 90.24

44 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 B10 99.20

740 George Presland Peugeot 205 Gti B10 109.16

  Class: B11  

46 Logan Black Mitsubishi Evo 10 RS B11 89.60

  Class: B12  

48 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker B12 91.93

  Class: D16  

50 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk 4 D16 99.52

51 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula Ford D16 121.80

52 John Gregson Empire Evo 00 D16 83.93

53 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk 4 D16 78.37

750 Christopher Guy Jedi Mk 4 D16 87.40
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  Class: D17  

55 Mark Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 88.93

56 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel D17 81.26

755 Stephen Chaplin Mygale M14-F4 D17 100.39

  Class: F21 - Morgan Sports Car Club  

58 David Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport F21 109.11

59 Andy Hatch Morgan Plus 4 F21 108.77

60 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight F21 98.01

61 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 F21 103.04

62 Nick Bolton Morgan Roadster Lightweight F21 102.13

63 Steven McDonald Morgan Plus 8 F21 102.28

64 Philip Cowpland Morgan Plus 8 F21 103.50

758 Ella Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport F21 106.72

  Class: F22 - Lotus Cup UK  

81 James Wainwright Lotus Elise F22 96.33

82 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 F22 95.05

83 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R F22 92.18

84 Glyn Davies Lotus Elise F22 92.64

85 James Tuplin Lotus Elise 220 Sport F22 99.93

86 Steven Vischer Lotus Elise S3 F22 97.53

87 Jason Weatherall Lotus Elise F22 93.58

88 Rob Holt Lotus S2 Elise F22 119.15

89 Jonny Booth Lotus Elise Cup S F22 92.49

780 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise F22 94.67

  Class: G - Allcomers  

91 Steven Winstone Porsche 911 G 106.17
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